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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
730 SCHENKEL LANE
POST OFFICE BOX 615
FRANKFORT, KY. 40602
(502) 564-3940

March 2, 1983

Senator William L. Quinlan
Chairman

Joint Interim Committee on Energy
Room 21 -~ Capitol Annex
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Dear Senator Quinlan:

On September 25, 1979, the United States District Court for
the western district of Kentucky ruled that the Kentucky Public
Service Commission had no authority to regulate the rates of
electric utilities in Kentucky that buy  their power from the
Tennessee Valley Authority. The court's ruling was based upon the
fact that Congress gave TVA the power to set the retail rate for
all customers who purchase electricity from TVA under a wholesale
contract. The power of the federal government to set the retail
rate for these utilities takes precedence over the power of the
state to likewise set the rate. Accordingly, since 1979 the PSC
has not exercised any jurisdiction over the retail rates of the
following utilities operating in Kentucky: Hickman-Fulton RECC,
Pennyrile RECC, Warren RECC, West Kentucky RECC, Tri-County
Electric Membership Corporation, and Jellico Electric Company.

In January of this year, the PSC received correspondence from
TVA stating that it was TVA's belief that the principle
enunciated in the 1979 federal court decision would apply to
service as well as rates. TVA thus contends that none of its
wholesale customers operating in Kentucky are subject to any of
the PSC's regulations governing the provision of electrical
service to customers. The PSC has considered this matter and it
is our conclusion that TVA is right on this point and that
federal rather than state law governs the service as well as the
rates of all TVA-supplied utilities. Since construction projects
by utilities are also related to the rates and service of the
utilities, the PSC believes it cannot 1legally certificate
construction projects for these utilities. Accordingly, the PSC
wishes to inform your committee that our agency will no longer
regulate the rates, service, or construction of the
aforementioned six utilities operating in Kentucky which purchase
their electricity from the TVA,
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If you or any member of your committee have questioﬁs

regarding this matter, please feel free to contact our agency at
anytime.

Very truly yours,

William M. Sawyer
General Counsel



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

= PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
- 730 SCHENKEL LANE
POST OFFICE BOX 615
“FRANKFORT, KY. 40602
= (502) 564-3940

February 15, 1983

. Mr. Harold R. Myers
-President/Manager
Hickman-Fulton Countles R.E.C.C.

P. 0. Box 190
‘Hickman, Kentucky 42050

Dear Mr. Myersﬁ

Per Mr. William Sawyer's letter, we are returning
to you all filed tariffs relating to the rendering of
service by your utility which were on file with the

Public Service Comm1551on.

Very truly yours,

Jewell S. Rhody

Enclosures
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HICKMAN-FULTON COUNIIES RURAL ELEEI@ICQEP@’NXIVE CORPORAT ION
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Rates, Rules aééki m{am for Furnishing

0

HICKMAN, FULTON, GRAVES and CARLISLE COUNTIES

/

\ /

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY

ISSUED.

August 2l 10.10., " errecTive. Sepbember 25 1,70

ISSUED BY H:Lckman-Fulton 60,"s R.E,C.C,
(Name of Utility)

Jc)hn West, Manager

i
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Form for filing Rate Schedules ¢ For Fntire Territory served

Community, Town or City

P,5.C. NO. } A%

revacd sEET No._/

HICKMAN-FULTON COUNTIES RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORIGANCELLING P.S.C. NO. vd

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Mostic zsé SHEET NO, _/

e it 2 e g ®

RATE
PER UNIT

The attached rates are applicabie to all consumers
and applications of this Cooperative in Fulton, Hickman
Graves and the western part of Carlisle Counties.

A1l new services run are under contracts, The cost of construction
(including labor and material) is pro-rated to the number of
consumers served on each extension over a period of fiwe (5) years,
paysbie each month. '

Four copies of our notices with service charges included are
attached, The date of each notice depends upon the billing date.

b
H
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DATE OF ISSj% Aunguss, 2, 1970 DATE EFFECTIVE September 25, 1970
e

ISSUED BY_

Issued bfauthority of an.(rder of the Public Service C
zse No. - 5387

TITLE )77
7

ane

i

 dated  September 25¢ 1970 .

ommission of Ky. in



FOR Entire Territory Served

P.S5.C, Ky. No. 4
4th Revised Sheet No. 2
kman-Fulton Counties R.E.C.C. Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 4
3rd Revised sSheat No. 2

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Application for service:

Each prospective member desiring electric service will be required to sign
the Cooperative's form of application for membership, before service is
supplied by the Cooperative.

Membership Fee:

The applicant will pay to the Cooperative the sum of $25.00, which, if this
application is accepted by the Cooperative, will constitute the applicant's
membership fee. If the Cooperative is unable to furnish service to the
applicant, the sum of $25.00 will be returned to the applicant.

Deposits:

A deposit or suitable guarantee approximately equal to the average monthly
bill may be required of any member, with a minimum of $25.00, before service
is supplied if the Cooperative deems it necessary to insure payment for the
service it will render. Upon termination of service, deposit may be applied
against unpaid bills of the member and if any balance remains after such
application is made said balance to be refunded to the member. R

Monthly bills for service:

The applicant will, when electric energy becomes available and the meter
installed, purchase from the Cooperative all electric energy on his premises
and will pay therefore monthly at rates which will be fixed by the Board of
Directors of the Cooperative.

CHECKED

Pubtic Service Commission
FER 28 1982

by

RATES AND TARIFFS

JATE OF ISSUE January 24, 1980 DATE BFFECTIVE January 25, 1980

Year Wonth ay Year

oth Day

ISSUED BY resident Hickman, Kentucky

t1e aAdaress




FTOR Entire Territory Served

P.S.C. Ky. No. 4
2nd Revised Sheet No. 3
E kman- Fulton Counties R.E.C.C. Cancelling P,.S.C. Ky. No, &
lst Revised sheet No. 3

RULES AND REGULATIONS

7. Right of Access:

The Cooperative's identified employees shall have access to members premises
at all reasonable times for the purpose of reading meters, testing, reparing,
removing or exchanging any or all equipment belonging to the Cooperative.

8. Consumer's responsibility:

The applicant will comply with and be bound by the provisions of the charter
and by-laws of the Cooperative, of which he will be a member, and such rules
and regulations as may, from time to time, be adopted by the Cboperative.
All meters, service connections and other equipment furnished by the Coop-
erative shall be, and remain, the property of the Cooperative. The member
shall exercise proper care to protect the property of the Cooperative on its
premises; and in the event of loss or damage to Cooperative's property
arising from neglect of member to care for same, the cost of the necessary
repairs or replacements shall be paid by the member.

"CHECKED

Public Service Commission

FEB 43 1982

b
y; RATES AND TARIFFS

- DATE EFFECTIVE 3, 1981
DATE OF ISSUE‘L:&:uarny, 1981““ itcyox A v Year

ISSUED ?/
ampae O

Prestdent Hickma'n2 Kentucky,
ice<u/ Title Adaress




FOR Entire Service Area

puSoC! Kyl Nol 4

lst Revised Sheet No, 3.1

' "ckman-Fulton Counties RECC Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

RECONNECTION CHARGE

The Cooperative will make no charge for connecting service to the member's
premises for the initial connection of service. When the service has been ter-
minated and the Cooperative is requested to reconnect service to the same member
at the same location-a $5.00 (Five Dollars) reconnection fee will be charged.
Reconnect charge will be due and payable at the Cooperative's Office upon notice
of sald charge prior to connection. No reconnection shall be made after the
regular working hours unless in the judgement of the management there exists
circumstances that will justify the additional expense.

METER TESTS

All new meters shall be checked for accuracy before installation. The Cooperati
will, at its own expense, make periodical test and inspections of its meters in
order to maintain a high standard of accuracy and to conform with the requlation
of the Public Service Commission. The Cooperative will make additional test of
meters at the request of the member and upon payment of a fee of $5.00 (Five
Dollars) paid in advance. When the test made at the member's request shows that
“he meter is accurate within 2% slow or fast, no adjustment will be made to the
embers bill and the fee paid will be forfeited to cover the cost of reguested
test. When the test shows the meter to be in excess of 2% fast an adjustment
shall be made to the members bill by recalculating the monthly bills for a perio
equal to one-half (1/2) of the time lapsed since the last previous test, but in
no case this period exceed twelve (12) months (See exception ERC Regulations 807
KAR 50:015 Section 9, Subsection 5.) and the cost of ‘??und to
be inaccurate will be borne by the Cooperative and th 3ﬂ lans) fee
paid by the member will be refunded. ubie rum(%ﬁmm§

FEB w3 1487

!w,”¢Z:ﬁéZéé%ﬁ%z££:
Each member receiving service will be required to supply ERESABLPEFEive jwith

reading of each meter on the form as furnished by the Tooperative on such date

designated by the Cooperative. Upon failure by the member to supply the Coopera
tive with such meter reading for three (3) consecutive meter reading dates the

Cooperative will act by having its representatives read the member's meter, and
a service charge of $5.00 (Five Dollars) will be made for the extra service ren-
dered. The service charge will be made to the member's account and will be due
and payable upon notice of said charge. In the event that an error in meter rea
ing should be made or member fails to send in meter reading card, the member sha
pay for that month either the minimum bill for the service which he receives, or
if he should be a larger user, he shall pay an amount approximately equal to his

average bill, then the following month his bill shall -be computed on the regular
schedule prorated for two months and the amount paid shall be aedited

METER READING

DATE OF 1SSUE lebruary 3, 1981 DATE BFFECTIVE february &4, 1981
onth Day Year Nonth  ~Tay Year
ISSUED BY President Hickman, Kentucgky

K\/ Title Adaress



FOR Entire Territory Served

P.S.C., Ky. No. L

Skeet No. 3.2

Hickman-Fulton Counties RECC Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No., |

Sheet No. 3.2

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Emergency Curtailment Plan:

The following is the plan this Cooperative will follow during such time as a load curtailment
becomes necessary. Key employees have been made aware of this plan and will implement it
should it become necessary. These employees are:

1. Harold Myers, President-Manager

2. Sharon Wilkerson, Office Manager
"3. Kenneth Vowell, PForeman-Coordinator
L. Henry Cooley, Foreman

Step 10: Hickman-Fulton Counties Electric Cooperative Corporation will curtail in-house load
in office and warehouse by:

1. Raising air conditioning thermostat to 78 F.

2. Lower heating thermostat to 65 F.

3. Turn off all non-work area lighting except emergency.
L. Cut any other usage which is unnecessary. -

Step 15: Resume normal operation.

Step 20: Voluntary load reduction by all Customers. Hickman-Fulton Counties R.E.C.C.
personnel will supplement TVA's efforts through the news media to encourage
electrical use reduction by all consumers.

Radio Stations: WFUL, AM & FM

Newspapers: The Hickman Courier, Fulbbn Daily Leader, The Carlisle County News
and the Hickman County Gazette.

Step 25: Advise consumers through news media to resume normal operation.

Step 30: Voltage Reduction. Hickmen-Fulton Counties R.E.C.C. has no voltage reduction equip-
ment without taking an outage on the Substation to lower taps on Substation trans-
former. We do not plan at this time to do this unless advised to do so by TVA.

Some voltage reduction could be done through Cooperatlve's 1.2 KV voltage regulators,
but this will not be done unless advised by TVA. e ——,

Step 35: Not applicable: wunless advised to implement by TVA, Then normal operatlon would be

resumed at this time. ;

H
i

: , SATE BFFECTIVE ApI‘:Ll — 1981
DATE_OF 1SSUE fpril 10, 9221 Honth ~Lay Year

President Hickman, Ky.

ISSUED BY i s K.




FOR Entire Territory Served

P.5.C. Ky. No. N

Sheet No, 3.3

wsickman-Fulton Counties RECC Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No. 3.3

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Step LO:

Step L5:

Step 50:

Step 55:

Industrial Load Curtailment: TUpon notification by TVA, industrial customers with

load of 5000 KW or larger will be requested to reduce their load to a stage level
(1-5) as requested in the notification by TVA. Hickman-Fulton Counties RECC will
take measures to assure such reductions are made and maintained.

Notification of resumed normal use to industrial customers 5000 KW and over.

Upon notification by TVA of "Step 50" under Emergency Load Curtailment, the following

action will be taken by Hickman-Fulton Counties RECC. Firm power loads will be
dropped on a rotational basis from Substations. Feeders from Hickman and Clinton
Substations will be opened on a rotational basis. Each one will e open 2-hour
intervals and closed for li-hour intervals and endeavoring to maintain a reduction of
about 1/3 normal load for Cooperative firm power.

No essential loads are served by this Cooperative other than a Fire Tower northeast
of Clinton. We have written fthem encouraging them to put in stand-by power to this
tower since they could not be served without leaving one phase on completely.

The following suggestions may be followed on a rotational basis for interruption of
firm load:

(1) At Substation #1 - Hickman.

A, Switch for first period of curtailment. Open South 3¢ OCB on
Structure #22l.

B. Switch for second period of curtailment. Open North 3¢ OCB on
Structure #22l,. RS

C. Switch for third period of curtailment.

1. Open OCB #23l, Circuit two. ; s,

2. Open OCB #2lL);, Circuit three. :5~,m4ffzéz;f%¢f‘
Provisions have been made to have two persSons answering telephone ¢alls at the
Hickman-Fulton Counties RECC Headquarters office during Step 50 operation. Simulta-
neously, the TVA new release for Step 50 will be announced at regular intervals over

WFUL Studio Radio Station, Fulton, Kentucky. All mamuifacturing companies will be
called by telephone to inform. ‘

Normal use and operations will be resumed and OCB's returned to normal with news
release of Step 55 announced over WFUL Radio Station at Fulton, Kentucky.

DATE OF ISSUE April 10 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE April 10, 1981

¥onth ~Lay Years

nth Day Yeal?
ISSUED BYW Z//W Fresident Hokman, M

7Name of viricer O/ Titie




FOR Entire Territory Served

P.5.C. Ky. No. L

Original Sheet No. 5

aickman-Fulton Counties RECC Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
Sheet No.,

RULES AND REGULATIONS

1.

2

AREA COVERAGE AND LINE EXTENSIONS

Normal Service

Electric service will be extended to any permanent residence regardless of
location in the service area of Hickman-Fulton Counties RECC without additional
cost to the consumer., No consumer will be required to make a contribution in
the aid of construction or pay a special minimum for line extensions provided
the lines are built to serve a permanent residence.

Classified Service

Extension of electric sexvice for other than normal residential, farm and

small commercial use shall be provided under conditions that will not seriously

Jeopardize the objective of the Cooperative of providing electric service for
normal service usage. In this catagory are services that may be considered of
guestionable tenure such as water wells, advertisement signs, barns, grain bins,
hog barns, farms which are not regularly operated as such and services with an
abnormally low annual load factor.

Service to these consumers may be furnished under the following conditions:

a) Service may be provided without conditions if only a service
drop is required.

b)

If a primary extension is required, the applicant shall sign a five-year
continuous service contract and pay the estimated cost of the primary

extension (less the first 150') through a minimum bill over the five-year
contract period. (This includes cost of transformer, meter and service.)

The basic monthly minimum for classified service shall be five (5) dollars.
At the end of the five year service contract, this consumer will be changed

to the normal minimum bill amount in the rate class which they are required
to be in under TVA rates applied by this Cooperative.

At no time will any minimum amounts be refunfied €oMHe Codtubmel
Public Service Gommission

MAY 171987

RATES AND TARIFFS

.ATE OF 1SSUE

ISSUED /

Name 02 Uilider \/ Titie

- TIVE June—26539%5 5243
/ M@—Zé—% s/-'fa—gz DATE EFFEC Yonth ‘may—‘z“"fi’a?"’-

opnth Da

esident Hickman, Kentucky
Address




Form for filing Rate Schedules " For Entire lerritory Served
Community, Town or City

P.5.C, NO. 4

Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural st Revised SHEET No‘—zél———
zlectric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
[ ] . [ ] L]

Name oI Issulng Corporation

SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
) Y RATE
PER UNIT
Delete effective October 27, 1978.
ERC Case 7197.
!
[ )
— Y '
|
)
TCHECKED
- Pubiic Service Commission
FEB %3 198l
by .
RATES AND TARIFFS
3 “
DATE OF ISS February 2, 918) DATE EFFECTIVE February 3, 1981
TSSUED TITLE President

Issued by nuthori%y of AE Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. - dated . .

——p ponva] PR

"




Form for filing Hate Schedules FOor tutitc diiicua g st
Community, Town or City

3rd Revised SHEET NO., 4 .

Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural

ectrin Cooperative Corporation , CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, 4
Name ol Issuing Corporation : 2nd Revised SHEEET NO 4

—~—

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

Delete effective October 27, 1978.
ERC Case 7197.

CHECKED

- Public Service Commission

by

RATES AND TARIFFS

1

DATE OF IS8 DATE EFFECTIVB February 3, 198]

Februgrv

TITLE President

Issued by authority of Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. dated I s - -




Fox £iling Rate Schodules » ror SRt A
o ror. o8 Community, Town or City
P.5.C. NO, 4

Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural Lth Revised ET NO. 4.1
Electric Cooperative Corporation cy.se SHE T S

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, 4

Name of Issuing Corporation

2nd Revised SHEET NO, 4.1

N
-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

; T RATE
PER UNIT

Delete effetive October 27, 1981.
ERC Case 7197.

TTEHECKED

Public Service Commission
FER © & 1882

NUY

by
’ RATES AND TARIFFS

- .
DATE OF ISS February 2, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVR February 3, 1981

TITLE President

ame o axrl

Ygsued by authority of ahJOrder of the Public Service Commission of Ky. inm
Case No., dated

L
ki 2 e e e sree e




Yorm for filing Bate Schedules | ror )

secrveu

Community, Town or City

r.8.C, NO.

4

Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural 5th Revised

SHEET NO,

Electric Cooperative Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO,_ &

Name ol Issuling Corporation 4th Revised

~

5

SHEET NO, §

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
| RATE
PER UNIT
Delete effective October 27, 1981.
ERC Case 7197.
!
. |
- . !
|
|
|
]
CHECKED
_ Public Ssrvice Commission
FEB 48 195/
by
RATES AND TARIFFS
- ..
DATE OF 1SS February 2, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE February 3, 1981

ISSUED TIm President

ame O e

Yssued by authority of axY Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. dated

D e e poem s
o " -



Form for filing Rate Schedu.less X¥or Lnllre el ataly e ved
1 Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO, &4

Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural 5th Revised SHEET NO. 6
Electric Cooperative Corporation

CANCELLING P,S.C. NO, &

Name of Issulng Corporation

Lth Revised SHEET NO. 6
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
| ) RATE
PER UNIT
Delete effective October 27, 1978,
ERC Case 7197.
}
* '
|
)
- CHECKED
Publiz Service Commission
FEB 23 1452
by 4 ;
RATES AND TARIFFS
‘ i
DATE OF ISS February 2, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE Fehruyary 3..198)
TITLE President
AmMe O aor ‘
Tssued by authority of an-Order of the Public Service Commisaion of Ky. 1B
Case No. dated .

PP POt * '8 ¢ Trewr e




Form for £iling Esnte Schedulea , For Entire Territory Served
. Community, Town or City

( P.5.C. NO, 4
Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural ~ 4th Revised 7
Clectric Cooperative Corporation ' SHEET NO.
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
Name oI Issuing Corporation 3rd Revised s NO. 7

-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

PER UNIT

Delete effective October 27, 1978.
ERC Case 7197,

- T CHECKED

Public Service Commission

FER 28 1987

RATES AND TARIFFS

¢

DATE OF 1SS DATE EFFECTIVE February 3, 198]

TITLE President

“SSUED B

Name OZ
Tssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Comnission of Ky. in
Case No. - dated — L b B



te Schedulea Yor bntlte 1erritoury sHerved
Form Ior. £iling RE=& . | Tommunity, iown or Clty

P.S.c. NO. 4
l1st Revised SEEET NO. 7.1

Hickman-Fulton Cunties Rural

Electric Cooperative Corporation ' CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issulng Corporation

SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
" ' RATE
| PER UNIT
Delete effective October 27, 1978.
ERC Case 7197.
!
) l
) |
!
|
i
CHECKED
- Pubiic Service Commission
FeB s ivoe
by -
RATES AND TARIFFS
. '
DATE OF 1SS February 2, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE__Ffebruary 2, 193]
1SSUED , ¢— TITLE President

Issued by authority of Order of the Public Service Commission of XKy. in
Case No. da?ed .

P ST e © ! coemimeenes S




Yorm foxr Iiling Hute Schedules Xox EnLlle bor g itury Leoerved
f g : Communify, Town or City

p.8.C, NO, 4

Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural ' 4th Revised SHEET NO.___ﬁ____
CLlectric Cooperative Corporation
P CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, 4

Narze of Issulng Corporation

! 3rd Revised SHEET NO. 8
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
\ y EATE
PER UNIT
Delete effective October 27, 1981
ERC Case 7197.
- . !
|
]
|
\
CHECKED
- Publin Service Commission
FEB 23 1Yol
by. LA L
RATES AND TARIFFS
- v
DATE or ISS FebruaryAZ, 1981 DATE BFFECI\IVE Fehruary 3, 1981

A TITLE President

ISSUED
ame O ;]

Issued by authority of aX Order of the Publie Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No., ., dated e R

s e -




;jf..FP’i-’l’m"er 2iling Rate Scheduless

For Intire territory served

Commuuity, Town or ity

2nd Rev:.sed SH.'EET NO. O
HicmvusN-FrrLTom COUNTIES ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CMI&,ELLING P s.C. Mo, L
- Name o Tssulng Corporasionm
1st. ﬁe-v.:.sed SHEET NO., 9
| CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
_ PER TNIT
' Jeleted November 2, 1977, per P.S.C. Case # 6846 ~ No lenger Applicé.ﬁje"“" E

DATE OF (SSUE November 1, 1977 e Yoveuber 2, 1977
SSUED 37 o i s Pr es:s.dent

e TONAHE 04 Wt ioas ™

If sued '3.!.1»‘.1’;.‘.";.5:{ ;;"‘: i ‘!"‘ : * - > HE 'v’l-ce i.;;7":1;1""!liéjﬁi\/.'. 6'6 ;»Y.‘.

Czse No 68446

_October l'Z, 19 7 - .




Form for f£1iling Rate Schedulss

HICKMAN-FULTON COUNTTES ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.

Name o7 Issu:mv Coroorasion

For Entlre‘terrltory gerved
_;}:ty, Town or { ity

.
_end. 4 ___SHEET WO, 10
QANC .LLIKG'PAS C. vo.__ b

1s1. Rev;.gzedv SHEET NO, io

DATE OF ISSUE _lNovember 1, 1977

ssued | - authority i 4 0

I S T
chober 17, 1977

W et W R (o T4 o S0 A At b, -ty

ase No 68L6 REPRE

CLASSIFICATION OF SERV CE
‘ o RETE
PER UNIT
Deletec. November 2, 1977 - Covered on 3rd. Revised, Sheet 8ﬁ‘féij ~A;'
o
!
1
¥

November 2, 1977

™

Pre zident

ime Oohanlssic of Ky. din




Form for 1ili Bazte Schedules ror Lnllie Jerr1tory Seprved
. ne ' Community, lTown or City

P.S.C. NO, 4

Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural 2nd Revised SHEET NO.___}£LJb

Electric Cooperative Corporation
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, &

Name of Issuing Corporatioa 1st Revised SHEEET NO, 10.1

~

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

. - ' RATE
‘ PER UNIT
Delete effective October 27, 1978
ERC Case 7197.
[ ]
- CHECKED
Public Service Commission
FEB 8 198/
by /
RATES AND TARIFFS
. '
DATE OF ISSUE Febru r 98 DATE EFFECTIVE February 3, 198]
TISSUED TITLE President
Issued by authority ot 'y, Ordar of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No, dated .

L e
" - . e e o



Form for £iling Rate Schedules ) For Entire lerritory Served

Community, lown or City

P.S.C. NO, 4
Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural
Electric Cooperative Corporation 3rd Revised SHEET NO,__ 11
CANCELLING P,S.C. NO. 4
Name ol Issulng Corporation .
2nd Revised SHEET NO. 11
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
) RATE
PER UNIT
Delete effective October 27, 1978
ERC Case 7197.
|
& l
o » !
|
)
|
'
. T CHECKED
Public Service Commission
FER 28 1304
RATES AND TARIFFS
- '
DATE OF IS February 2, 1981 DATE EBFFECTIVE Ffebruary 3, 1981
1SSUED /V Tlm President
ame O e
Issued by authority of air Order of the Public Service Comnission of Ky. in
Case No. _ dated — LI




Pox"m for 1114 Rute Schedu,lea ¥Yor Entire teriacory served
e . Community, Town or Citly

P.S.C. NO. 4

Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural . 3rd Revised SKEET NO. 11.1
Electric Cooperative Corporation ‘ ——

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, *

Name of lssuing Corporation

2nd Revised SHEET NO, 11,1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
f - EXTE
PER UNIT
Delete effective Ocwober 27, 1978
ERC Case 7197
]

®
-~ (]

CHECKED

Public Service Conunisﬂoq

FEB ©8 198Z
by .
RATES AND TARIFES
DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE February 3, 1981
“SSUED TITLE President

Tssued by authority of aa’Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. dated _ . cerimmn®

s 4 e — - R - USRI




Form for £iling Eate Schedules Yor bhlre dertabory oerved
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FOR Entire Area Served

P.S.C, Ky. No.

Original Sheet No,. 1 A
Hickman-Fulton Counties RECC Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

The Hickman-Fulton Counties REGC will install underground distri-
bution lines to a residential subdivision under the following
conditions:

1. The subdivision being developed must consist of a tract of land
which 1s divided into ten (10) or more lots for the construction
of new residential buildings or the land on which is constructed
two (2) or more new multiple occupancy buildings. (a structure
enclosed within exterior walls or fire walls, built, erected and
framed of component structural parts and designed to contain five
(5) or more individual dwelling units)

2, Developer or owner of subdivision may be required to advance to
the Company an amount equal to an "estimated average cost differen-
tial,' if any, between the average or representative cost of under-

ground distribution systems in residential subdivisions and of
equivalent overhead distribution systems within the utility service
areas., If the amount deposited exceeds the normal charge for under-
ground extensions, the amount in excess shall be refunded upon com=-
pletion of underground and final inventory of cost.

3. The Company will construct underground distribution facilities in
the subdivision adequate to render single phase 120/240 Volt service.

4. Three phase primary mains or feeders required within a subdivision
to supply local distribution or to serve individual three phase
loads may be overhead unless underground is required by governmental
authorities or chosen by applicant, in either of which case the
differential cost of underground shall be born by the applicant.

5. Developer or successor in title shall grant a right-of-way satis-
factory to the Company for the installation, operation and main-
tenance of its underground facilities.

6. If developer provides the secondary service lines to the residence
from service pedestal located on easement, the Company shall credit
the applicant fifty dollars ($50.00) or the equivalent cost of an

overhead service line to the applicant's meter base, whichever is

greater. Service lines to house (provided by devel
installed and ready for inspection at the same time =
dence. Trench is to be left open until inspection h:
If the Company provides secondary service lines, aj
pay the '"estimated average cost differential' betwe
and underground service.
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Pls.c. Ky' No.

Hickman~-Fulton Counties-Rural lst Revised Sheet No., 13

Elzctric Cooperative Corporation ,
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No,

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

7. For all developments that do not meet the conditions set forth in
paragraph 1 above, underground distribution will be installed pro-
vided an advance to the Company is made in an amount equal to the
difference between the Company's estimated cost of underground
facilities and overhead facilities, which it would otherwise pro-
vide.

8. Estimated cost differential per foot of conductor for residential
service $1.90.

Estimated cost differential per foot of conductor for primary
service $1.90.
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Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

GENERAL POLICY NO. 309.0 N
ey
SUBJECT: DISTRIBUTION LINE EXTENSION TO MOBILE HOMES s

I. OQOBJECTIVE: To esgbablish uniform criteria in serving like installations
and insure assets of cooperative will be safe guarded.

II. POLICY: (1) All exbtensions up to 150 feet of existing facilities suitable
for this type service will be made without charge.

(2) Suitable attachments for cooperative lines must be provided.

(3) Extensions greater than 150 feet from the nearest facility
and up to 300 feet shall be made provided the customer shall
pay the cooperative a "customer advance for construction',
of $50.00 in addition to any other charges required by the
coop for all customers. The advance shall be refunded at
the end of one year provided the service to the mobile home
continues for that period of time.

(u) For extensions greater than 300 feet and up to 1000 feet
from the nearest facility, the cooperative shall charge an
advance for construction equal to the reasonable cost in-
curred by it for that portion of the service beyond 300 feet
plus $50.00. For service beyond 1000 feet the extensions
policy set forth in section 10 of the Public Service
Commission rules and regulations apply.

(a) This customer advance shall be refunded to the cus tomer
over a L year period in egual =zmounts for each year the
service is continued.

EY
£
i3

(b) If the service is discontinued for a period of 60 days
or should the mobile home be removed and another not
take its place within 60 days, all advance shall be 1
forfeited. If a permanent structure reéplaces the mobile '
home at any ftime during the h.year perlod, all adwance
shall be refunded to the cusfomer when permanent service
is installed. ;
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

GENERAT, POLICY NQO. 309.0 - Continued V PR

(¢) No refund shall be made to any customer who did not
make the advance originally.

(d) Footage in all cases shall be determined by the route
the cooperative mist use to reach the service termination.

%
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